William H. Lacy

(30 Jun 1850 - 22 Jun 1923)

Lacy. June 22, 1923, at his residence, 478 F st. s.w., at 4:15 a.m., William Henry Lacy, beloved husband of the late Annie Lacy and father of Clarence, Waler, William Lacy and Elizabeth Lacy Klinehanse. Funeral Monday, June 25, at 2 p.m. from his late residence. Interment Congressional cemetery. Relatives and friends invited.

The Evening Star, June 23, 1923, p. 7

William H. Lacy, 73, Dies At Home In This City

Native of Washington and Was Plastering Contractor for More Than Fifty Years

William H. Lacy, a native Washingtonian, died yesterday at his residence, 478 F street southwest, at the age of seventy-three years.

Mr. Lacy had been in poor health for the greater part of the last year, but only during the last two months was his condition regarded as serious.

He was a plastering contractor for more than fifty years and had worked on the State, War and Navy building the Treasury Department, the Washington market, the patent office and other large construction jobs. In recent years he had retired from business. He had been a resident of Southwest Washington since he was two years old.

Surviving him are four children -- Clarence T. Lacy William H. Lacy, jr.; Walter L Lacy, Mrs. Mary E. Klinehanse, all of this city, and a sister, Mrs. Mary E. Stroble of Lloyds Station, Va. Mr. Lacy had been a widower for two years.

Funeral services will be conducted at the residence Monday afternoon at 2 o'clock. Interment will be in Congressional cemetery.

The Washington Post, June 24, 1923, p. 8

Rites for William H. Lacy

Funeral services for William H. Lacy, 73 years old, of 478 F street southwest, who died Friday, will be held at the residence tomorrow afternoon at 2 o'clock. Interment will be in Congressional cemetery.

Mrs. Lacy was a native of this city. He leaves four children, Clarence T. Lacy, William H. Lacy, jr., Walter L. Lacy and Mrs. Mary E. Klinehanse.